

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/20/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 085-471 & 079-471  
PCN NO. i6x8 & i6x9  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 280,209.98**

**COUNTY: Butte**

**Culvert Joint Sealing and  
Void Filling on Hwy 85 and Hwy 79  
near Belle Fourche**

**CONTRACT TIME: March 3, 2023**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		AGE Corp Ft Pierre SD		Subsurface Inc. Moorhead MN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>085-471, PCN i6x8</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
002	Tie Bolts for RCP	Each	32.00		0.00	150.00	4,800.00	140.00	4,480.00
003	Culvert Joint Cleaning	Ft	96.00		0.00	20.00	1,920.00	20.00	1,920.00
004	Repair Culvert Joint	Ft	96.00		0.00	90.00	8,640.00	120.00	11,520.00
005	Chemical Grout Void Fill	Gal	250.00		0.00	220.00	55,000.00	215.00	53,750.00
006	Flagging	Hour	24.00		0.00	30.37	728.88	30.37	728.88
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	178.00		0.00	2.50	445.00	5.00	890.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>079-471, PCN i6x9</b>									
009	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
010	Tie Bolts for RCP	Each	72.00		0.00	150.00	10,800.00	140.00	10,080.00
011	Culvert Joint Cleaning	Ft	252.00		0.00	20.00	5,040.00	20.00	5,040.00
012	Repair Culvert Joint	Ft	252.00		0.00	90.00	22,680.00	120.00	30,240.00
013	Chemical Grout Void Fill	Gal	500.00		0.00	220.00	110,000.00	215.00	107,500.00
014	Flagging	Hour	48.00		0.00	30.37	1,457.76	30.37	1,457.76
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	356.00		0.00	2.50	890.00	5.00	1,780.00
016	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>257,401.64</b>		<b>262,386.64</b>

BID ITEMS		JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD				Anderson Contractors Ft Pierre SD			
		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>085-471, PCN i6x8</b>									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	61,500.00	61,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		0.00
002	Tie Bolts for RCP	Each	32.00	300.00	9,600.00	300.00	9,600.00		0.00
003	Culvert Joint Cleaning	Ft	96.00	50.00	4,800.00	40.00	3,840.00		0.00
004	Repair Culvert Joint	Ft	96.00	120.00	11,520.00	100.00	9,600.00		0.00
005	Chemical Grout Void Fill	Gal	250.00	100.00	25,000.00	300.00	75,000.00		0.00
006	Flagging	Hour	24.00	30.37	728.88	30.37	728.88		0.00
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	178.00	1.10	195.80	1.00	178.00		0.00
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		0.00
<b>079-471, PCN i6x9</b>									
009	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	114,000.00	114,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00		0.00
010	Tie Bolts for RCP	Each	72.00	300.00	21,600.00	300.00	21,600.00		0.00
011	Culvert Joint Cleaning	Ft	252.00	50.00	12,600.00	40.00	10,080.00		0.00
012	Repair Culvert Joint	Ft	252.00	115.00	28,980.00	100.00	25,200.00		0.00
013	Chemical Grout Void Fill	Gal	500.00	100.00	50,000.00	300.00	150,000.00		0.00
014	Flagging	Hour	48.00	30.37	1,457.76	30.37	1,457.76		0.00
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	356.00	1.10	391.60	1.00	356.00		0.00
016	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					352,374.04		439,640.64		0.00